

ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED Regd. Office:1st floor, Bijulee Bhawan,Paltanbazar,Guwahati-781001 CIN:U40101 AS2003SGC007238

Phone:0361-2739520/Fax:0361-2739513 web:www.aegcl.co.in

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT No. AEGCL/DGM/TTC/TEZ/T-20/2020/109, dtd : 03.11.2020

The Deputy General Manager, Tezpur T&T Circle, AEGCL, Tezpur invites tender under sealed covered in prescribed form with 180 day validity for the following works.

1. Name of work : Supply of SAS compatible 33KV R&C Panel with Energy meter for Mazbat Feeder & Integration in to existing SAS

- 2. Period of completion : 120 days from date of issue of work order
- 3. Estimated amount :Rs. 16,27,220.00 (incl. GST @ 18%)
- 4. Bid security : Rs.33,000.00
- 5. Budget provision : Deposit work-APDCL
- 6. Tender Fee : Rs.1000.00
- 7. Issue of tender paper : On all working days from 10.00 Hrs(IST) of 3.11.2020
 - to 14:00 Hrs(IST) of 23.11.2020.
- 8. Receipt of tender paper : On all working days up to 17:00 Hrs(IST) of 23/11/2020
- 9. Date of opening: 12:00 Hrs(IST) of 25/11/2020

Interested bidder may obtain the bid documents from O/o the undersigned or from our official website www.aegcl.co.in.

In case, the date of receiving and opening of Tenders is declared as Holiday/Strike or Bandh, then the same will be received and opened on the next working day.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tender(s) without assigning any reason thereof.

Deputy General Manager Tezpur T&T Circle Dated: 31/10/2020

No. AEGCL/DGM/TTC/TEZ/T-20 /2020/ 2960 - 66

Copy to:

- 1. Chief General Manager (PP&D), Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Ghy-1, for favour of his kind information
- General Manager(Project), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Ghy-1, for favour of his kind information. This has reference to his letter No. AEGCL/MD/Tech-490/ 33KV Feeder From Grid/ 2011/61(a) dated 25.06.2020
- The Chief General Manager, (F&A), AEGCL, Bijuli Bhaban, Paltan Bazar, Ghy-01 for favour of his kind information.
- 4. The General Manager, Upper Assam T&T Zone, AEGCL, Nagaon , for favor of his kind information.
- 5. The AGM-IT, O/o the MD, AEGCL, for publication of the NIT & bid document in AEGCL's Website. (Soft copy enclosed).
- The AGM (PRO), O/o the MD, AEGCL, for publication of the NIT in Daily "The Assam Tribune" and "Dainik Agradoot".
- 7. Notice Board

